SHORELINE FIRE DEPARTMENT NORTHSHORE FIRE DEPARTMENT PROPOSITION 1

The Shoreline Fire Department and King County Fire Protection District No. 16 d/b/a Northshore Fire Department have adopted a Joint Resolution approving the Shoreline Regional Fire Authority Plan ("Plan") creating a Regional Fire Authority ("RFA").

This proposition would approve the Plan to create the Shoreline Fire Department RFA, effective May 1, 2025, to provide fire protection and emergency medical services. The RFA funding is based on a property tax of \$.70 per thousand of assessed value, and a fire benefit charge. The funding would replace the current property tax levies and fire benefit charges collected by the Shoreline and Northshore Fire Departments.

Should the Plan to create the Shoreline Fire Department Regional Fire Authority be approved?

YES	[]
NO	Γ	1